
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

  r-award3-4th Floor Renovations   

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-  

 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO FABBRI 

BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, NJ FOR THE CITY OF 

VINELAND 4TH FLOOR RENOVATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $753,537.00. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the 4th Floor 

Renovations, COV BID #2024-29, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the 

Purchasing Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2024, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being 

referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of July 16, 2024 submitted a 

written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 4th 

Floor Renovations, be awarded to Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, NJ,  in the amount of 

$753,537.00, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the City 

of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the 4th 

Floor Renovations, COV BID #2024-29, be and the same is awarded to Fabbri Builders, Inc., 

Vineland, NJ, on their bid in the amount of $753,537.00, said bid being the lowest bid received 

and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the 

same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of 

the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available. 

 

Adopted: 

 

 

 

 

             

        President of Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

      

City Clerk 

321

July 23, 2024

eaa

kp



9L*Fsl#ue

fuly 16,2024

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COTINCIL

RE: Proposals Submitted to the Purchasins Board 6/25 124

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to
the Pnrchasing Board on June 25,2024.

CITY OF 4TH FLOOR RENOVATIONS. COV BtD #2024-29

It is the recommendation of the Director of Economic Development, which has the concurrence

of the Purchasing Agent and Business Administrator that a contract be awarded to the low
bidder, Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, NJ, in the amount of$753,537.00.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the

recommended resolution will be adopted as presented.

Wffi'
Business Administrator

RDirl



EIVEDREc

NELAND
ADMIN,

CITY OF
BUSINESS9rrueuANtrt

New Jer.eev
oi..e ,rr.df.rd 

-, 

'

BID EYALUATION FORM

DE,ARTMENT Planning D^t".71312024

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

t. Bid Title: Cig of Vineland 4th Floor Renovations

2. Amountto be Awarded: $753,537'00

Encumber Total Award

Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Engineer' s Estimate: $921 ,250.00

4. Amount Budget: $ 1,000,000

5, Account Number to be Charged:
c-04-00-000-2 323 -7 8002

6. Date Bids Received: June25,2O24

7. DatetobeAwarded: JulY 23,2024

8. Recommended Vendor: Fabbri Builders, lnc.

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? E yes DNo

10. Commentsy'Special Instructions:

I L Evaluation Performed by: t{*,.1.1.

13. AttacH: (Check-off List)

abulation of Bids
for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)

Send cooies to:
Purchasing Departnent
Business Administration

t;
1-7'a'l

JUL 03 ZIZ|

.l-\*-l=12. Approved By:

Evaluarion Data (if applicable)



AGENT AWARI)

E
au

cov BID # 2024-29

Proposals were received and opened T\resday, June 25, 2024 at 2:0O PM for 2024 COV 4tit Floor
Renovation from the following:

Fabbri Builders Inc.:
Marino Gen. Constr., Inc.:
Aliano Bros. Gen. Contr.:
l€vy Constr. Co. Inc.:

$753,s37.O0
$879,968.00
$9s6,OOO.OO
$1,039,600.OO

Comments: All bidders submitted required documents.

Recomme[datlo1: Award can be made to Fabbri Builders Inc. as they submitted the lowest
responsive responsible bid. The department needs to review the proposals to make sure tJley meet
tJre specifications.

Jeanine N. Meneghetti, QPA
Purchasing Agent

Vz
?,0

14)a\



d IU F F
l o z o E
' tr U o o lo o N n N €

o F
l r( o E
' 1 tt F z U + tl E
l F o o n n tr
J z o F
l o z o

C
{ C z ttj to Ls
t N o t\) +

0e o o al
,

1I
, ; \o t! N
)

(n b

, o .l ! F

o o p 3 3

q) o

I o I a. 3 I o o 9. I o ID

a o

o -

B F o

o E o o o

a a €

@ -E
! o -o o 15 o

ID .l (,
r o, h o) J o o

t! a
15 a

rq a
a

I'l a
t5

It a

E
O E
! o

<
H

i,

go
E

F
fF

ra
E E
E

F
E

ii
O

E
or

o
o

s) @ { ro b o P o o

llI U
)

t! a
t5 a

a
F

J a
tr I ;<

{l= =
Y

D
$r

yE
R

tr
tr

3a
i

- 
tD

!
2L

^-
qo

o
ot @

o
of \o

 
.' It o

4 'o(,r o b o P o o

r5 a
tt a

l! @
a

a
t5 a

a
(t a

E
!

E
! o s

<
N

>
[$

F
P

 -O
E

.T
E

'E
o

za
 ?

qg
.o

8,
:F

g)
€o

ol
<

 o
o-

 
E

ot I

4D o o, o o o o o o

t5 U
)

F
] a

a
t! o

rt a
a

a

E
d a! g

9t
F

E
o€

E
7o el
B

E
3b

o. -r
E

f,

o E
' o o F o E o p o o o o o t! E d r! e o ( t fir

P
P

8F
T

9
3 

<
 B

 C
€ 

E
sQ

S
Q

ol

9l
iIa

a
:E

"ii
E

d.
 

(r
 o

 x
'

5-

qu
>

oi
o

E
g1

6<
,:l

 o
a 

=
 

H
rD

+
o 

i 
b 

I
.u

 X
 S

i1
 d

9 
5 

^o
 

=
* 

ei
' 

o
i+

. 
o 

3

E
!-

-S
g.

 l
ts

o.
 

!.

G
) a

F
] a

tr
l a

a

a




