
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-526 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C24-0117, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 24-

04867, ISSUED TO FABBRI BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, 

NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $100,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 23, 2024, adopted 

Resolution No. 2024-321, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

FABBRI BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, NJ, FOR CITY HALL 4TH FLOOR 

RENOVATIONS.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Supervising Planner has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, NJ, for City Hall 4th Floor Renovations, as authorized 

by Resolution No. 2024-321: said amendment will provide labor and material to complete data 

wiring work and add one (1) TV, power and data outlet and to strip, sand and refinish existing 

wood door to mechanical room. CO #1 also includes an allowance to original contract amount 

for any future change orders.  Unused amount to be returned at end of project. Total cost not to 

exceed $100,000.00 in accordance with the quotes received; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$100,000.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C24-0117, Purchase Order No. 24-04867, issued 

to Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, NJ, in the amount of $100,000.00, be and the same is hereby 

ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council

ATTEST: 

       City Clerk     

November 12, 2024

eaa

rgf

Deputy



cra.Y ofVINELAND
rrgErr:araEa olorm ttag

November 4. 2024

TO THE MAYOR AND COLTNCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C24-0117 , Purchase Order No. 24-04867
City Hall 4t Floor Renovations
Fabbri Builders, Inc.. Vineland, NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C24-0117,
Purchase Order No. 24-04867, issued to Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, NJ, for City Hall
4ft Floor Renovations. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2024-321, adopted
by City Council onhiy 23,2024.

The change order requested, in the amount of $100,000.00, provides for labor and material
to complete data wiring work and add one (l) TV, power and data outlet and to strip, sand and

refinish existing wood door to mechanical room. This change order represents an increase of
73.27o/o over the original contract amount of $753,537.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested

may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

Respectfully submitted,

Ro E. Dickenson,
Business

RD/rl
Encl.

sL



ctw oF

VINELAND
i/,,lfRE r75 tl/nvs cfoEtiic sflso!

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

City of Vineland 4th Floor Renovations

RECEIVED
NOV 0t 202tt

CITY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADI,tIN.

PROJECT NAME

coNTAc*ora. RYan HeadleY

PO NUMBER:
24-04867

DE,ARTMENT: 
Planning/Eco Dev

2024-29

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

08360

Fabbri Builders lnc., 1310 West Blvd., Vineland, NJ

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER (DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REOUEST

USE ADOITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY) CO#1 amount to include all labor and material

to complete data wiring work and add (1) TV, power and data outlet and to stri p, sand and

refinish existing wood door to Mechanical room. CO#1 also includes an allowance to original

contract amount for any potential future CO. Unused amount to be retumed at end of project.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AI'OUNT: s 753,537.00

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REOUEST: $ 100,000.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE OROER AMOUNTSI s
0.00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: S
853,537.00

ACCOUNT NUIIIBER FOR CHANGE ORDER:

c-04-00-qD-2023-7 8002 - $37,620.46

G-02-58-881 -2024-44601 - $62,379.54;

nla 912TRACKING ID(S}:

APPROVED BY:

coMMoDrTY CODE(S):

Kathie Hicks

6
(PRINT NAME}

fd.^{!- '- rl t\ cr-, ll 2A
(SIGNATURE)

PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AT|iOUNT

COPY TO:
Purchasingotrrce@vinelandov.org

CHANGE ORDER REOUEST NUMBER: 1 
"O*TRACT 

NUMBER:
Cft-otr-?

gL



#AIA Document c7o1' -2017
Change Order

PAOJEC:|: (Nanc and addrcss)
City of VinclrEd
4u Floor ofiicc Rcnovation

OtlllElL:, (Nane and addratt)
City ofVincland

cor{TR cT [.tFoRIATrO[:
ConEact For Ccncrll Construclion
Dfi.:7n5n024

CHATGE ORDER ITIFORIATION:
Cb!trgc Ord.r Nurnbrc I
Darq I (YJ02024

CONIRACIO* Noac and oddrets)
Fabki Builrtcrs, lnc.

610 E. Wood StrEet

Vi!!k!4 NJ 0t360

lRc,lftEoli Na,nc ad addr.tt)
Mrtdcrs Mc.ighi Porbdin Fmrll
AEhit ct!, LLC
I 138 E. Chstrul Avcnuc ,r4
ViDdatr4 NJ 08360

l3l0 S. w.sr Boul.vard
VhelaD4 NJ 08360

IHE COI{IRACT F CHAIIGED AS FOLIOITS:
q8.rr a d.t4ild dqcriprion of th. chang. otd, ,f oppltcabta ottach or relaacr tpcilc .thihlt. )lto lncM. agrtd uPoi adiusnn nls

anrih/tobl. to.r.Guled bnn elion Chont Di.cdiv.t.)

l. Provi& rtl hbo( lod ruatEids rcquirri ro complcrc &tr wiring worL lDd ldd (l) TV powc. $d dlta outlcl io Fil. RoorD #2

ar pcr F@ fI dat d l0/l/2v24...-......S14,73t.34

2. kovidc dl labor ad matcrial.r rquircd to stip, sand lod rclinith cxisting vood door to Mechlaic8l Room

as pcr PCO B3 darcd rcn n024..........s2221.56

Th! otigiml Co!ftct Sum wrs
Thr uachmt by pEviously tuthorir.d Ct$8. O.dcn
Tle ConErst Su! lriof ro thb Cht!8c furt f,ras

Thr Contrrct Surn will br idcrcscd by tbi! Chllte Odcr in thc 8tnount of
Th. nrw Cont'rcl Srl'a including tltk Chrngc Otdcr will bc

Th! Conket Tiro will bc irlc Gas.d by Zrm (0) days.
ftc ncq, dltc ofsublt atid ComDlction will bc Unch.rgcd

753.537.00
0.00

753,537.00
36.959.90

790,496.90

Marders Mc.ighi Portsdir Fatrrll
Altlilcctc, LLC

Fabbd ConEectorr, Ioc. City ofvioclalrd

I
t
s

I
I

IIOIE Thir Cbeage Order do6 not inchdc rdjusE nrr to $! Corrrcr Sun or Crn'.trtccd Mrxiuro PIicq I thc CoD&lct Turlc,6sl hwE

beco autborizcd 6 CooshEtion Chrogc Dircaivc until l}lc cod .d tirle h.w b.t r sgtt d upon by bodl lf,c Ol,ftt Ed CoDElclqt, iD whicb

calc s GrE[ga Ord!' is crccut d to suplrs€dr t!. CollEuclio! ChaD8. Dirlctiv..

I{OT VAUD UiITIL SIGiIEI' BY IHE ARCHIIECT, CONTRACIOR AI,ID OWTIE&

ARCHIIECT (Firm none) COITRACTOR {Fr'ra zaneJ OWNE* (Firn naan)

SIGI{AIUNE

Roldd Pdlldia P.r$cr
PRIMEO IIAIIE AIID TIILE

108012024

PRINTED IIAME AND TITLE PRIiITEO NAME AI.ID TITTE

SIGNAIURE SIGI,IATURE

DATE OATE DATE

ArA Do.rrn nl c7O! -2017. C6gy{titO to7r. 1087, aDO , 20Ol ad 2017.At fu . rulv€d.'Th. Ari..t . h.ttub dArdlbd,'-r\nE bn l.!'&!b ol
&rtlibctr.'.AlA,'tr al^ t ro, r-noaete Codaa ooorrgrt r. frd.fi. , ofTh.A,tlrt nh. t bof Ardn dr.,hb door.lll{ht rro(llEd.a0e:5o:m
ETorl tlloltzo2a |Jrrt rOrd.. No.4t0425105a u,tidr.4it oo o3rl,lrldl5.lt r|ot h. Jl$h. ts lLd!.d lor o,t-lm. ur (Iiy, atd ltl.y or, !.6.d lo
rEoo.drDa yfi t'E Afq Cont!.4 Oocunanr5t T.,lra d Swlca. To .lFoal copyrlgtu tloLlolr!. €-nal &.iblEia.rl*t3.com
t rxl{or.t: (3B9 DAf)

1



BU|LDERS, tNC,
CHANGE ORDER

Buildcrs, Inc.
S. Wc5t Boulcvard

Thc ctrtl86 hcrcin wcrc ioirietd by Orvr.r Rcqncalcd

Rcf.rlncc: Drtr worL & Tv Dorcr & Drt ta Flla Ro.l! l*l - Skstctlr rthchcd

I 38 Essl Ch6trut Avcnue it4

NJ08360

24

Hdl 40t Flr. Rcoov.

i- V,tood Sbcct
: Archi&crs

AdjGr Contract !s followr:

Sc. clccrricd conltactors propolcd chugc ordct t ilh dcrc.iption aEachod.

USA ElccEicd Corsttuctioq tnc. - P.oPotal dat d $ I 7-24

Thc conkact 3um will bc lacrcatcd

Tha corlEacr tit tc will bc incresgcd

in thc arnount of

by 5 calEndr dayr.

Ovcitc.d

Prc6t

Boding

LS

SUBTOTAL

1(})6

SUBTOTAL
10Y.

STJBTOTAL
2.OOf6

SUBTOTAL

I

I

I

r-l

NJ 08360

RA.

2a,,16.45

s 28,1,18.45

s 2.814.61

s 3,096.11

s 681.14

$ 3,t.238.3,+

5 14,73tjl1

J



o

L
I

.i 9+-;

)
+-lt

t,

?r
I:F

+

l*ti

,t,!
-l'r

i!

L

2
F'-

f ' ;-:--
-,l' b
:^r
:j ,, f l !Lt _ ,-

*.-4 i 
";L

lJt t'Er t;
t'
1.\,/ )

._it
,l

(i

3 Ci t,

r1
,l

.!'t

€

e

't

!

6'I
I

a
I

.t

rj

I

-

l.--:

..,1itttr:

t

t,
a

t

,

.I

..-l

^-e

.e
il

il

t

t_

o

I
I

e

V
4t1l-t



6l

et
l-

L
<)I

.1

2
I
t-l@

o
c6 +

P
.T

I-> 11(c 'r)(a

/}\
i]-s'

@u";

q
f

(,
a
fI
3

@

6!coFiooR
*1

"i6
5
?

:3

'tii.

6

E

e

I
*@

Fg

@
s

e
5
f

(4,e
x I

I

t

t-'
L---

lt
:l lr .
_ll_- .

g*'8.
-s7'E3-E7-Ef

3

5
T

t

-l I

I

El'



INC.

Inc.

l3l0 S. Wcst Boulcvard

Thc cbmgcs hcrcin vrcrc ioidrtcd by: Ostrct Rcquc.tcd

Rcf.rcrtcq ncfiobh .rLdr8 Mech./Flcc. Scr$cc Wood lloor

Cbcstnut Avcnuc f4
Nl 08350

1,;
I

{rchitccrs
@ililEil

Adjun Con'trcr !s ftllow!;

Strip door, ssnd rnd Efinish to rtadr color rsd finith !r closs as DolEibla b nrw doo.E.

Printing Sub€onr..clor

Thr cont'acr rum will b€ lncrcrscd

T'hc contract tirE will bc inqrasrd

I I,s 3 r,800.m

Ov.ft.ad

Profit

Bonding

by

SI'BTOTAL

t()%

SI'BTOTAL
t0%

SUBTOTAL
2. )./g

ST'BTOTAL

I

I

in thc armunt of s 2J.2t.S

0 caledr &p.

E
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

NJ 08360

- MMPF Archit.cts Flr. Rmov.

1,800.m

t 1.800.00

180.00$

$ 198.00

(t.56




